

**In the Court of the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Kakdwip,
24 - Parganas (South)**

Present: *Smt. Sumana Garain, ACJM cum Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)*
Money Suit no. 20 of 2024

Canara Bank
Versus
Bapi Patra

Order No. 1 / Dated: 12.11.24

A plaint is received today along with a *vakalatnama* duly accepted by learned advocate Sri, Arya Banerjee.

Perused all available materials.

This is a suit for recovery of money and other consequential relief(s).

Seen the report of the *shereshtadar* wherefrom it appears that the court fee paid of Rs. 100/- is insufficient.

Deficit Court fees of Rs. 4180/-.

Register the same as a Money Suit.

Requisites filed. Process fee paid.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To **18.02.25** for D.C.F.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip